CAUSE
25-11-00161CRF

FRIO COUNTY INDICTMENTS-NOVEMBER 7, 2025
ARRAIGNMENT DATE:DECEMBER 4, 2025

NAME
JAIME ANZALDUA, IR

DoB OFFENSE
10/28/1974 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR
VEHICLE

BOND
CONTINUED

25-11-00163CRF

FIDEL GALINDO, JR

6/4/1985 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD
OR MORE

CONTINUED

25-11-00165CRF

25-11-00166CRF

25-11-00167CRF

25-11-00168CRF
25-11-00169CRF
25-11-00170CRF
25-11-00171CRF
25-11-00172CRF

25-11-00174CRF
25-11-00175CRF
25-11-00176CRF

25-11-00177CRF
25-11-00178CRF
25-11-00179CRF
25-11-00180CRF
25-11-00181CRF

JESSE MORAN PINA, IV

JUAN JORGE MANUEL
GONZALEZ

ROMEO GUTIERREZ

JULIAN RAY HERNANDEZ
JULIAN RAY HERNANDEZ
CRYSTAL VILLESCA LEDESMA
ADRIANA LYNN LEDEZMA
RUBEN REYES MALDONADO,
IR

ANN FRANCIS MARTINEZ
JAMES PATRICK MARTINEZ
ANNDY ALEXANDRO
MURILLO

JESSIE MORENO REYES
CARLOS ALEXIS RODRIGUEZ
JAYDEN TREVINO

NOEL TREVINO

ENRIQUE JESUS VELIZ

2/9/1992 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR
VEHICLE ‘
9/14/1998 CT | SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT Il SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
UNDER 18 YOA
1/25/1987 EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION
WITH A VEHICLE
9/2/1983 POSS CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G
9/2/1983 POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G
2/20/1984 POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G
8/13/1999 POSS CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G
6/13/1970 POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G

7/17/1973 POSS CS PG 1/1-B>=4G<200G

3/21/1986 POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G

1/10/2001 CT 1 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT H SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT 1l EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION
WITH A VEHICLE

12/7/1968 POSS CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G

2/18/1996 POSS MARIJ >40z<=5Lbs

10/8/2001 POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G

1/1/1987 MAN DEL CS PG 1-B>=200<400G
4/20/1980 POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G

IS ORDERED THAT BONDS ARE HEREBY SET, WITH THE STANDARD CONDITIONS FOR A FELONY
BOND IN THIS JUDICIAL DISTRICT, IN THE ABOVE STATED AMOUNTS FOR EACH
DEFENDANT. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT THE CLERK OF THE COURT ISSUE AN ARREST
WARRANT FOR EACH OF THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANTS FOR WHOM NO ARREST
WARRANT HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN ISSUED OR FOR WHOM THE BOND AMOUNT HAS
INCREASED FROM THE ORIGINAL ARREST FOR THIS CHARGE.
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FILED } {;3 OCLOCK | H
OFILIA M. TREVING, DISTRICT CLERK
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