FRIO COUNTY INDICTMENTS-NOVEMBER 7, 2025

ARRAIGNMENT DATE: DECEMBER 4, 2025

CAUSE 25-11-00161CRF	NAME JAIME ANZALDUA, JR	DOB 10/28/1974	OFFENSE UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	BOND CONTINUED
25-11-00163CRF	FIDEL GALINDO, JR	6/4/1985	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE	CONTINUED
25-11-00165CRF	JESSE MORAN PINA, IV	2/9/1992	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	CONTINUED
25-11-00166CRF	JUAN JORGE MANUEL GONZALEZ	9/14/1998	CT I SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CT II SMUGGLING OF PERSONS UNDER 18 YOA	CONTINUED CONTINUED
25-11-00167CRF	ROMEO GUTIERREZ	1/25/1987	EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A VEHICLE	CONTINUED
25-11-00168CRF	JULIAN RAY HERNANDEZ	9/2/1983	POSS CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G	CONTINUED
25-11-00169CRF	JULIAN RAY HERNANDEZ		POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G	CONTINUED
25-11-00170CRF	CRYSTAL VILLESCA LEDESMA	. ,	POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G	CONTINUED
25-11-00171CRF	ADRIANA LYNN LEDEZMA		POSS CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G	CONTINUED
25-11-00172CRF	RUBEN REYES MALDONADO, JR	6/13/1970	POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G	CONTINUED
25-11-00174CRF	ANN FRANCIS MARTINEZ	7/17/1973	POSS CS PG 1/1-B>=4G<200G	CONTINUED
25-11-00175CRF	JAMES PATRICK MARTINEZ	3/21/1986	POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G	CONTINUED
25-11-00176CRF	ANNDY ALEXANDRO	1/10/2001	CT I SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
	MURILLO		CT II SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
			CT III EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A VEHICLE	CONTINUED
25-11-00177CRF	JESSIE MORENO REYES	12/7/1968	POSS CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G	CONTINUED
25-11-00178CRF	CARLOS ALEXIS RODRIGUEZ	2/18/1996	POSS MARIJ >4Oz<=5Lbs	CONTINUED
25-11-00179CRF	JAYDEN TREVINO	10/8/2001	POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G	CONTINUED
25-11-00180CRF	NOEL TREVINO	1/1/1987	MAN DEL CS PG 1-B>=200<400G	CONTINUED
25-11-00181CRF	ENRIQUE JESUS VELIZ	4/20/1980	POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G	CONTINUED

IS ORDERED THAT BONDS ARE HEREBY SET, WITH THE STANDARD CONDITIONS FOR A FELONY BOND IN THIS JUDICIAL DISTRICT, IN THE ABOVE STATED AMOUNTS FOR EACH DEFENDANT. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT THE CLERK OF THE COURT ISSUE AN ARREST WARRANT FOR EACH OF THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANTS FOR WHOM NO ARREST WARRANT HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN ISSUED OR FOR WHOM THE BOND AMOUNT HAS INCREASED FROM THE ORIGINAL ARREST FOR THIS CHARGE.

OATE: November 7, 2025

OFILIA M. TREVINO, DISTRICT CLERK

NOV 07 2025

CLERA DISTRICT, COURT, FRIO CO.,TX.
BY UNIVER TO DEPUTY